
/

Volume of Applicants Men
 

Women
 

Total
 

Applicant Files Started

Nominated

Qualified
Admitted

9,746

2,975

1,437
917

4,238

1,081

453
297

13,984

4,056

1,890
1,214

U.S. Territories

District Of Columbia, Puerto Rico

Foreign Countries

Bosnia and Herzegovina, Georgia, Jordan, Korea, South,
Kosovo, Montenegro, Niger, Peru, Philippines, Poland, Qatar,
Romania, Taiwan, Thailand

Academic Honors #

Class Valedictorians

Class Salutatorians

National Merit Scholarship Recognition

National Honor Society

89

35

48

691

Demographics # %

Women

Minorities

Prior Service

Combat Veterans

Foreign Nationals

Parents USMA Graduates

Attended USMAPS

Civil Prep

First Generation College

297

488

73

8

16

88

194

38

167

24%

40%

6%

1%

1%

7%

16%

3%

14%

Activities #

Boys/Girls State Delegate

Class President or Student Body
President

School Paper Editor, Co-Editor or
Staff

Yearbook Editor or Co-Editor

Debating

Dramatics

Scouting Participants

Eagle Scout (men) or Gold Award
(women)

Varsity Athletics

Letter Winner

Team Captain

JROTC

272

125

84

69

135

124

169

120

1,194

1,017

752

179

Academics #

** SAT Math Average

** SAT Reading Average

** ACT Math Average

** ACT English Average

** ACT Science Reasoning Average

** ACT Reading Average

666

650

29

30

29

31

Class Rank %

Top 20% of High School Class

Top 10% of High School Class

Top 5% of High School Class

65%

41%

24%

** Reflects scores used as a basis for admission.
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