USMA Class Profile - Class of 2025

Volume of Applicants	Men	Women	Total
Applicant Files Started	9,746	4,238	13,984
Nominated	2,975	1,081	4,056
Qualified	1,437	453	1,890
Admitted	917	297	1,214



Demographics	#	%
Women	297	24%
Minorities	488	40%
Prior Service	73	6%
Combat Veterans	8	1%
Foreign Nationals	16	1%
Parents USMA Graduates	88	7%
Attended USMAPS	194	16%
Civil Prep	38	3%
First Generation College	167	14%

Activities	#
Boys/Girls State Delegate	272
Class President or Student Body President	125
School Paper Editor, Co-Editor or Staff	84
Yearbook Editor or Co-Editor	69
Debating	135
Dramatics	124
Scouting Participants	169
Eagle Scout (men) or Gold Award (women)	120
Varsity Athletics	1,194
Letter Winner	1,017
Team Captain	752
JROTC	179

U.S. Territories

District Of Columbia, Puerto Rico

Foreign Countries

Bosnia and Herzegovina, Georgia, Jordan, Korea, South, Kosovo, Montenegro, Niger, Peru, Philippines, Poland, Qatar, Romania, Taiwan, Thailand

Academic Honors	#
Class Valedictorians	89
Class Salutatorians	35
National Merit Scholarship Recognition	48
National Honor Society	691

Class Rank	%
Top 20% of High School Class	65%
Top 10% of High School Class	41%
Top 5% of High School Class	24%

Academics	#
** SAT Math Average	666
** SAT Reading Average	650
** ACT Math Average	29
** ACT English Average	30
** ACT Science Reasoning Average	29
** ACT Reading Average	31

^{**} Reflects scores used as a basis for admission.